The Group’s major financial instruments include trade receivables, other receivables, amounts due from related
companies, amount due from a director, cash and cash equivalents and other payables. Details of these financial
instruments and the policies on how to mitigate these risks are set out below. Management manages and
monitors these exposures to ensure appropriate measures are implemented on a timely and effective manner.

74 Omnibridge Holdings Limited
2017 Annual Report

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2017

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)
(B) FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK
The Group’s foreign currency exposure arises mainly from the exchange rate movements of the Hong Kong
dollars against the Singapore dollars.

The Group’s currently does not have a foreign currency hedging policy. However, the management monitors
foreign currency risk exposure and will consider foreign currency hedging should the need arise.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s (loss)/profit before tax to a reasonably possible
change in the Hong Kong dollar exchange rate, with all other variables held constant.

2017 2016
Decrease/
(increase)

in loss
before tax

Decrease/
(increase)

in profit
before tax

S$’000 S$’000

Hong Kong dollars — strengthened 5% (2016: 5%) (137) 82
 — weakened 5% (2016: 5%) 137 (82)

INTEREST RATE RISK
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk through the impact of rate changes on interest bearing financial assets,
mainly the interest bearing bank balances. The Group monitors the interest rate exposure on a continuous basis
and adjusts the portfolio of bank saving balances where necessary.

CREDIT RISK
The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk with exposure spread over a large number of
counterparties and customers. The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables and other
receivables represent the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in relation to financial assets. In order to